# \$30,000 Independence Day Drawing

## Promotion Date(s) and Time(s)

THURSDAY, JULY  $4^{TH}$  | 8 PM 30 WINNERS OF \$1,000!

#### Description

Light up your July 4<sup>th</sup> with winnings! Get ready for a red, white, and winning celebration as we're giving away \$1,000 in Cash and Extra Play Cash to 30 lucky winners! Starting July 1<sup>st</sup>, stack up your drawing entries by earning 250 points per entry on your go-to video gaming machines.

### Eligibility

All Coeur Rewards members who have earned at least 250 points on video gaming machine play from 12:00 AM on July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024, to 7:45 PM on the drawing date are eligible.

Additionally, one Coeur Rewards member will win 20 entry tickets in a social media drawing to be held at 4 pm on July 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2024. Entries for the social media drawing will consist of each comment made on the drawing post equaling one entry. To qualify, entrants must follow the Coeur d'Alene Casino Resort Hotel Facebook page and like the post as well. The social media drawing will be conducted with a random number selector. The random number selected will correspond to the social media's post comment number. Upon completion of the drawing, the winner drawn will be notified through Facebook messenger, a winner post on Facebook, and a reply to their winning comment. The winner must provide their Coeur Rewards member number to the social media manager by 3 pm on July 4<sup>th</sup>, 2024, in order for the prize entry tickets to be included amongst the July 4<sup>th</sup>'s \$30,000 Independence Day Drawing's entries. If the social media drawing winner fails to qualify, an alternate winner will not be drawn.

**Notice of internet security:** Please be aware of any possible social media imposter accounts attempting fraud and only correspond with the official Coeur d'Alene Casino Resort Hotel Facebook page. The Coeur d'Alene Casino Resort Hotel Facebook page will never ask for private financial information such as a social security number or credit card number. The Coeur d'Alene Casino Resort Hotel is not responsible for any losses due to imposter accounts conducting fraud.

All Coeur Rewards members who use their Coeur Rewards points to purchase tickets at a cost of 250 points per ticket each are eligible. Points <u>are not deducted</u> from the player's Coeur Rewards point balance for accrued ticket entries. Tickets purchased from point balances <u>are deducted</u> from the player's Coeur Rewards point balance and will not be reimbursed once the ticket purchase is completed through the kiosk.

Activate entries on the drawing date by visiting any kiosk, or just play with your Coeur Rewards card inserted at any video gaming machine, at least 15 minutes prior to drawing times. Must activate entries or be actively playing within three hours of drawings to qualify.

### **Rules**

On July 4<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at 8 PM, 30 (thirty) tickets will be electronically drawn. Members whose names are drawn will be announced and they must report to the stage in the allotted time with a valid picture ID and Coeur Rewards card to qualify. A replacement winner will be drawn if the member fails to report within the allotted time. Members may only qualify once.

Each qualified contestant will win \$1,000 paid out as half Cash and half Extra Play Cash.

#### **Prizes**

30 Winners \$1,000 (Half Cash and Half Extra Play Cash)

Must be a Coeur Rewards member to participate. Winners must be present to win and have a valid I.D. All prizes are final. No buybacks or exchanges. Extra Play Cash awarded in promotion is valid for 7 days. Cash prizes are awarded as cash slips that may only be redeemed at the main floor cage location. This promotion is in no way affiliated with the Facebook corporation or its affiliates. The Coeur d'Alene Casino reserves the right to modify or cancel this promotion at any time. Any concerns or disputes must be brought to the attention of Coeur d'Alene Casino management within 24 hours of the promotion-related event occurring. In case of a dispute, the decision of the Coeur d'Alene Casino management is final. The customer is responsible for all applicable taxes. Employees are not eligible to participate.